900256760 05/31/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT
Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.1
SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY
CONVEYING PARTY DATA
Name H Formerly || Execution Date || Entity Type
National Association: UNITED
Wells Fargo Bank 05/06/2013 STATES
RECEIVING PARTY DATA
|Name: ||At|antic City Coin & Slot Service Company, Inc. |
|Street Address: H401 West Decatur Avenue |
[city: ||Pleasantville |
|state/Country: |INEW JERSEY |
|Postal Code: |l08232 |
[Entity Type: |[cORPORATION: NEW JERSEY |
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3
Property Type Number Word Mark

Registration Number: 2404465 SLOTTO

Registration Number: 2568220 POWER SLOTTO

Registration Number: 3330278 SUPER SLOTTO CELEBRATION
CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9015902202

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccesstul, it will be sent

via US Mail.
Phone: 901-590-0493
Email: trademark@caesars.com
Correspondent Name: Jane E. Tyler
Address Line 1: 5885 Ridgeway Center Parkway
Address Line 2: Suite 233
Address Line 4: Memphis, TENNESSEE 38119
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jane E. Tyler

TRADEMARK

900256760 REEL: 005038 FRAME: 0873



Signature: /jane e. tyler/

Date: 05/31/2013

Total Attachments: 3

source=Wells Fargo -- SLOTTO TM Security Release (FULLY EXECUTED)#page1.tif
source=Wells Fargo -- SLOTTO TM Security Release (FULLY EXECUTED)#page?2.tif
source=Wells Fargo -- SLOTTO TM Security Release (FULLY EXECUTED)#page3 . tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005038 FRAME: 0874




TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

This TERMINATION AND RELEASE is made as of May 6, 2013 by WELLS FARGO
BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a national banking corporation, (“Wells Fargo™).

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of May 22,
2001, made by Atlantic City Coin & Slot Service Company, Inc. (“AC Coin”) for the benefit of
Wells Fargo, successor in interest to Wachovia Bank, National Association, successor in interest
to First Union National Bank, which was recorded by the United Staies Patent and Trademark
Office at Reel 2318, Frame 0192 (the “Trademark Security Agreement”), as amended by that
certain First Amendment to Trademark Security Agreement dated as of September 4, 2008, made
by AC Coin for the benefit of Wells Fargo, which was recorded on September 5, 2008 by the
United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 3868, Frame 07386 (the “First Amendment”;
the Trademark Security Agreement, as amended by the First Amendment and as further amended,
supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the “Agreement”™), AC Coin granted a
security interest to Wells Fargo in all of AC Coin’s present and future right, title and interest in
and to the trademarks listed on Exhibit A attached hereto (the “SLOTTO Marks™), along with all
the goodwill of AC Coin associated with and represented by the SLOTTO Marks, and the
registration thereof and the right to sue for past, present and future infringements, and the
proceeds thereof, including, without limitation, license royalties and proceeds of infringement
suits (all of the foregoing, including the SLOTTO Marks, collectively the “Trademark
Collateral”); and

WHEREAS, Wells Fargo has agreed to release its security interest in the Trademark
Collateral.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration for the premises herein and other good and
valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

1. Wells Fargo hereby terminates, releases and discharges its security interest in and
to the Trademark Collateral, and all of the rights, title and interest in and to the Trademark
Collateral originally granted to Wells Fargo pursuvant to the Agreement shall hereby cease and
become void. For the avoidance of doubt, release of Wells Fargo’s security interest in the
Trademark Collateral applies solely to the Trademark Collateral as described herein, and has no
effect on Wells Fargo’s security interest in any other personal property of AC Coin.

2, Wells Fargo further agrees to execute all documents necessary to demonstrate
and confirm the parties’ intent under this Termination and Release of Trademark Security
Interest.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005038 FRAME: 0875



B4 WIT \Z“So WHEREOGF, Wells Fargo has caused this Release of Trademark Seowrity

zreat 10 be duly exoouted by its duly asthorized officer as of the day and vesr first above
written,

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL
A‘:«b{)(‘i%fiu”k}

By: S8 S LR
Narae: ”A?f;-*?\’sy‘-‘ S e ej{)«{:
Title:
STATE OR{ SRR G4 3
f?ss N N &8
~ \ic"‘ i *‘oﬂ) “\5‘ i
COUNTY OF MRSt 8
i4 o fay F
3 IR
On this, the ‘%3_, PRV « 2013, belore me personally appeared
gt é? Spie & ¢ ‘;c_m?{amm re and who, being by me duly sworm, did
WA SOYRITOE Y & T . T
r_seposef&ﬁ say that he/she is S of WELLS FARGD BANK,

‘\H\FiO\M 1 ASSOCIATION, and which executed the foregoing imstrumend, aod that hefshe
signad his/ber name thereto pursuant fo the authority granted by WELLS FARGO BANK,
M. YE;}CN AL Ah’\(ﬁ(‘,l’ :

’st:i ¥ Pikdin
Radieipits Courty
z?(foi,% May 33, 0%
ATERY mb,\‘ O NOTARES

§

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005038 FRAME: 0876



EXHIBIT A

SLOTTO U.5. Reg. No. 2,404,465 “Gaming machines, namely, slot

machines with or without a video output,”

POWER SLOTTO U.S. Reg. No. 2,568,220 “Gaming Machines; Namely, Slot
Machines With or Without a Video
Qutput.”

SUPER SLOTTO U.S. Reg. No. 3,330,278 “Gaming equipment, namely, slot

CELEBRATION machines with or without video output
and parts therefor.”

BIG BUCKS SLOTTO N/A Gaming equipment, namely, slot
machines with or without video output
and parts therefor

SLOTTO SUPER TIMES N/A Gaming equipment, namely, slot
PAY machines with or without video output
and parts therefor
SLOTTO INSTANT WIN N/A Gaming equipment, namely, slot
machines with or without video output
and parts therefor
SLOTTO DOUBLE GOLD N/A Gaming equipment, namely, slot
machines with or without video output
and parts therefor
3x 4x 5x TIMES PAY N/A Gaming equipment, namely, slot
SLOTTO machines with or without video output
and parts therefor
SLOTTOQ BIG CASH N/A Gaming equipment, namely, slot
SWEEPSTAKES machines with or without video output
and parts therefor
POPCORN SLOTTO N/A (Gaming equipment, namely, slot
machines with or without video output
and parts therefor
BIG SPIN SLOTTO N/A Gaming equipment, namely, slot
machines with or without video output
and parts therefor
DOUBLE SPIN SL.OTTO N/A Gaming equipment, namely, slot
machines with or without video output
and parts therefor
SLOTTO ADVANCED N/A Gaming equipment, namely, slot

machines with or without video output
and parts therefor

All other trademarks and

service marks that incorporate
the term SLOTTO

All other applications and
registrations that include the
term SLOTTO

Any and all goods or services

RECORDED: 05/31/2013

Exhibit A - Page 1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005038 FRAME: 0877




